FINAL:

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE WESTERN DISTRICT OF VIRGINIA

March 10, 2010 (8:02am)

ROANOKE CALENDAR - MARCH 10, 2010
(The Honorable Ross W. Krumm Presiding)

CASE NO. DEBTOR ATTORNEY/TRUSTEE
(Start: Recess: Stop: Trials: Proceedings: Evidentiary:
9:00AM
08-70680-13 JOHN & JULIE WENDLAND M. Black
73) Motion to Suspend Payments Connelly
81) Confirmation of Amended Plan
87) Objection/Motion to Dismiss filed by Trustee
88) Application for Compensation - Debtor’s Counsel
09-73168-13 MARY EVELYN WADE David Crandall
2) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
10) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
10-70010-13 ROBBY & HOLLY SPENCER Janney
5) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
19/30) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 3/4/10
(Amended Plan filed 2/10/10 set: 4/7/10 @9:00am)
09-730477-13 RICHARD (JR) & LOUELLA IRVIN Janney
7) Confirmation of Plan Connelly
18/22) Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 1/22
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)



09-72784-13
7/12)
10)

09-72841-13
4126)
18)

09-72360-13
11/26)
14/19)

08-72187-13
42)

09-73212-13
2/17)
14)

10-70009-13
19)
15/22)

WILLIAM & JANET BOWLING McLean
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/20/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

EDWARD & LAUREN WILMER Allen
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KAREN YUVONNE MARTIN Shankman
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/29 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 11/16

KEVIN & CHRISTY HICKS Goldstein
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/22 Connelly
MICHELLE ALDERMAN GOAD Creasy

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/29 Connelly

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KARL LAWRENCE ROBERTS P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10
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09-71718-13
15/25/52)
12/18)

09-72759-13
16/25)
17/21)

09-72760-13
12)
16)

25)

09-72840-13
13)
15/18/20)

27)

09-72990-13
12)
14)

20)

DAVID & KATHERINE KATT P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/26/09, 2/8/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 9/10/09

DURMON KEITH COATES P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 1/11

GERALD & CYNTHIA KILLIAN P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

(Amended Plan filed 2/23/10 set: 4/7/10 @9:00am)

Debtor’s Motion to Extend Deadline to file Schedules

MARK & MARTHA CASEY P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 12/22, 1/11

Debtor’s Motion to Extend Deadline to file Schedules/Plan
(Amended Plan filed 2/23/10 set: 4/7/10 @9:00am)

KARI BETH BOTT P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

(Amended Plan filed 2/23/10 set: 4/7/10@9:00am)

Debtor’s Motion to Extend Deadline to File Schedules
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09-72985-13
14/25)
16)

09-72778-13
12/27)
15)

09-73238-13
12)
13/15)

09-72514-13
15/25)
20)

09-73236-13
11)
12/15)

07-70532-13
43)
37)

MICHAEL & PATRICIA ALESHIRE P. Brown
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

ROBERTO TORRES-DIAZ & BRUNILDA SEDA-GONZALEZ
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/10 Shrader
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause Connelly
(Amended Plan filed 2/10/10 set: 4/7/10@9:00am)

LARRY & KAREN KESSINGER Shrader
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/22/10

DAVID SCOTT LINDSAY Shrader
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 12/7/09 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

AUGUST BRYANT ELLIOTT Shrader
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/22/10

BARBARA DIANE YOUNG Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/26/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

Page 4 of 12



09-73248-13
15)
19/21)

10-70066-13
5/9)
13/15)

10-70024-13
8)
11/15)

10-70040-13
8)
12/19)

10-70034-13
8)
11/15)

10-70025-13
8)
11/14)

JOHN & GLENDA SCHAAFF Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

CHRISTIE MICHELE MCCARROLL-MAXEY Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

MICHELLE LOUISE HUGHES Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10
(Amended Plan filed 2/24/10 set: 4/7/10 @9:00am)

SCOTT & CYNTHIA METHENY Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/22/10

JODY & HADASSAH SIMMONS Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/22/10

CLAUDE (3°P) & SUSAN GOODWIN Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10
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10-70026-13
8)
13/16)

09-72308-13
9/25)
15)

09-72862-13
12)
15)

09-72877-13
15/23)
18)

09-72894-13
10/25)
12)

00-72961-13
9)
13)

DOROTHY JOAN ENRIGHT Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

BRYAN WILEY & BETTY NOELL-WILEY Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/8/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

DORESSA LANELL CUMMINGS Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

RICHARD WAYNE BREWBAKER Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/9/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

WARREN & LISA VEST Giles
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/9/10 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

PAMELA JOSEPHINE DERK Giles
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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06-70995-13
18/24)
21)

09-70882-13
42/52)
45)

09-73002-13
11/24)
18)

08-70804-13
71)
76)

08-72295-13
16/26)
20)

08-70029-13
62)

BILLY & BARBARA SOWERS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/23/09, 2/9/10
Objection and Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee

JEFFREY & ANGELA HOLTON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/24/09, 2/9/10
Objection & Motion to Dismiss or Convert by Trustee

KEVIN & MELISSA MOSS
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/9/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

CHARLENE GENEVA WILKERSON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/13/09

Objection and motion to dismiss or convert by trustee
(Amended Plan filed 3/1/10 set: 4/7/10@9:00am)

JEFFERY SWINGLE & SHARON WEAVER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/21/10
Objection filed by Trustee

DUNG HA & TRINH DINH
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/4/10
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Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



10-70012-13
12)
18/24)

09-70645-13
64)

09-73048-13
13)
19)

09-71807-13
24)
25/28)

08-71223-13
63)
62)

09-71719-13

2/12/19/21/30)

13)

WILLIAM & TERRESSA HOWELL Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

TODD & CRISTY BOOTHE Hart
Confirmation of Amended Plan Connelly
MARK EDWARD JOHNSON Hart
Confirmation of Plan Connelly

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

MARGARET RADER MEADOWS Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

EMILY FRANCES WASHINGTON Palmer/Hart
Confirmation of Amended Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case

MARSHALL SCOTT CANNER Palmer/Hart
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 10/8, 11/5, 1/6 Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

Page 8 of 12



06-71351-13
95)
104)

09-72539-13
26)
20)

10-70036-13
13)
21/24)

10-70001-13
2)
13/16)

10-70003-13
12)
14/18)

09-72818-13
7/18)
13)

11)

JOE LAWRENCE HENDERSON
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss/Convert Case
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/10/10

GARRY & SHEENA DALTON
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/27/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

JOHN & ROCHELLE LITTLE
Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/22/10

EDDIE BOYD GARRETT
Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

GARRETT & SHIRLEY LAUTENSCHLAGER

Confirmation of Plan

Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 2/19/10

JUSTIN & AMY WYNN

Confirmation of Plan - Amended 2/9/10
Objection filed by CitiFinancial Auto Corp.
Order withdrawing objection in bench orders
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause
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Palmer/Hart
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly

Palmer
Connelly
Steven Higgs



08-72387-13
47)

08-71584-13
44)
49)

09-72843-13
11)
16)

09-71812-13
41)
44)
21/25/35/49)

23)

09-71902-13
12)
21)

WILLIAM & BILLIE JO LEFFUE Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 1/19/10 Connelly
ANDREW LEVINE & TONI PRICE-LEVINE Palmer
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/10/09 Connelly

Trustee’s Objection and Motion to Dismiss/Convert

BARRY LEE CLARK Palmer
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

KEVIN ANDREW SETTLES Delafield
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Objection filed by John d. Mclntosh William Callahan
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause - Supplemental 9/24, 10/23, 12/08

Motion to Dismiss filed by Debtor
(Amended Plan filed 2/12/10 set: 4/7/10@9:00am)

GEORGE (JR) & KAREN JOHNSON Delafield
Confirmation of Plan Connelly
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

(Amended Plan filed 2/23/10 set: 4/7/10@9:00am)
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09-71716-13
10/25/45)
18)

05-74773-13
100)

09-71850-13
41)

08-72237-13
84/85)

86)

08-70953-13
37)

DANIEL & LORI FITZWATER
Confirmation of Plan - Amended 11/16/09, 1/20/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

11:00AM

STEVEN NOBLE & ROBYN GRAHAM-NOBLE
Trustee’s Motion to Dismiss Case

(Order entered 1/4/10 granting motion to reconsider
Dismissal of Case and Reopening Case)

JOSHUA & SHANNON GILLESPIE
Motion to Modify Plan or Motion to Dismiss Case

GARRY ALLEN VIAR
Debtor’s Motion to Suspend
Payment/Stop Wage Deduct - Amended 2/22/10

Debtor’s Motion to Sell/Transfer Property

WILLIAM & CATHERINE BELCHER
Debtor’s Motion to Incur Debt
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Delafield
Connelly

Delafield
Connelly

Hart
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly



08-70994-13
47)

08-70314-13
33)
32)

06-70305-13
39)

09-73171-13
16)

JOHN (111) & DANA KIRTNER
Debtor’s Motion to Incur Debt

SETH & MELISSA HAROLD
Confirmation of Plan -Amended 1/5/10
Trustee’s Report and Show Cause

THOMAS & TERESA GOAD
Trustee’s Motion to Extend Motion to Dismiss

JOHN & CATHERINE MILLER
Objection to Claim #4 of Capital One Bank, USA, NA
(Order entered 3/9/10 disallowing claim)
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Giles
Connelly

Giles
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly

Shankman
Connelly



